# CH \$165.00 41227

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM865384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sports Networks, LLC	FORMERLY AT&T Sports Networks, LLC	12/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NW Sports Net LLC	
Street Address:	3626 156th Ave SE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122795	ROOT SPORTS
Registration Number:	4122796	ROOT SPORTS
Registration Number:	4122672	ROOT SPORTS
Registration Number:	4122673	ROOT SPORTS
Registration Number:	4122677	ROOT SPORTS
Registration Number:	4122678	ROOT SPORTS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8189541827

**Email:** sportsuspto@turner.com

**Correspondent Name:** Brian A. Rupp, Warner Bros. Discovery

Address Line 1: 1050 Techwood Drive, NW Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Rupp
SIGNATURE:	/BAR/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0684

900825397

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_Final Executed (12.31.2023) (002)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_Final Executed (12.31.2023) (002)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_Final Executed (12.31.2023) (002)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_Final Executed (12.31.2023) (002)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0685

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") dated effective as of December 31, 2023, is entered by and between Sports Networks, LLC (f/k/a AT&T Sports Networks, LLC) (as the successor of DIRECTV Sports Networks, LLC), a Delaware Limited Liability Company with offices at 601 Union Street, Suite 3020, Seattle, Washington, 98101 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and NW Sports Net LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with offices at 3626 156th Ave SE Bellevue, WA, 98006 (hereinafter "Assignee"). Each of Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein as a "Party" and collectively the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks listed in attached Exhibit A (the "*Trademarks*").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and all common law and other rights in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy, legal sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, grants, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts and assumes from Assignor, free and clear of any liens, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in perpetuity, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the applications for registration and registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.
- 2. The rights assigned hereby include, without limitation, all of Assignor's right to sue and recover for any past, present, and future infringement or unauthorized use of any right or interest in the Trademarks.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other agencies in jurisdictions outside the United States to record this Assignment upon request of Assignor or Assignee.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0686 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first written above.

SN:		
Sports Networks, LLC	00	
By: Name: Patrick Cru Title: President	mb	
NWSN:  NW Sports Net LLC  By:		
Name: Title:		

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first written above.

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **Trademarks**

Trademark	U.S. Registration Number
ROOT SPORTS	4122795
ROOT SPORTS	4122796
ROOT SPORTS	4122672
ROOT SPORTS	4122673
ROOT SPORTS	4122677
ROOT SPORTS	4122678

164399667.6

RECORDED: 01/03/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0689